10/11/2018 505136540

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5183303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIRON VRANJES	12/11/2014
CHAITANYA DEV SAREEN	01/02/2015
JEREMY BOWEN	12/10/2014
JESSE CLAY SATTERFIELD	12/04/2014
ROBERT J. JARRETT	01/06/2015
ALEX SNITKOVSKIY	12/03/2014
ZACHARY G. HERMAN	12/15/2014
SONG ZOU	01/16/2015
MOHAMMED AMIRALI SAMJI	12/05/2014
CHRISTOPHER DOAN	12/03/2014
NILS ANDERS SUNDELIN	12/10/2014
MICHAEL H. KRAUSE	01/05/2014
YAOU WEI	12/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16030464

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com **Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

PATENT 505136540

REEL: 047782 FRAME: 0030

Address Line 4: REI	DMOND, WASHINGTON 98052			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355990-US-CNT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYLAN J. NELSON			
SIGNATURE:	/DYLAN J. NELSON/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018			
Total Attachments: 26				

source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page1.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page2.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page3.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page4.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page5.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page6.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page7.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page8.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page9.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page10.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page11.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page12.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page13.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page14.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page15.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page16.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page17.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page18.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page19.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page20.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page21.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page22.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page23.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page24.tif source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page25.tif

source=634.0638c1 Assignment#page26.tif

PATENT REEL: 047782 FRAME: 0031

I <u>Miron Vranjes</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reques	ts,	
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology	Licensin	ıg,	
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S									
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here in pa	renthe	ses (fil	ed	
	on _			and giv	en Appli	cation No. $\_$			by	
	the 1	follov	wing Offi	ice				) tł	ıis	
	APPL	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's Α <mark>ι</mark>	oplication No	o., filing o	late, and Offi	ice, wh	en know	'n;	
	was	filed	on		ınd was g	given Applica	ition			
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				". 					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Miron Vranjes

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Chaitanya Dev Sareen</u> ("A inventor of subject matter ("Application entitled " <u>Configuring</u> Transition" ("APPLICATION"), whi	NVENTION") disclosed a ng a User Interface base	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Offic	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of the Way, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application to be a polication of the bolication of the world be a polication of the world beautiful the worl	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
	nber 30, 2014 and was give following Office " <u>US</u> ";	en Application No
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timiy Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>355990.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Chaitanya Dev Sareen

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Jeremy Bowen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and / or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	es, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l representa	tive, Micr	osoft Tec	hnology	Licensing,
	LLC.	, On	e Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashington	98052 (A	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	NTATIVES), to	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (filed
	on_			and giv	en Appli	cation No.		by
	the f	follo	wing Of	fice				) this
	APPI	LICA	TION's A	pplication No	o., filing o	date, and C	)ffice, wh	nen known;
	was	filec	lon		ınd was g	jiven Appl	ication	
	No_		***************************************	by the fe	ollowing	Office		
	ιι				"			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jun Br	12/10/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jeremy Bowen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Jesse Clay Satterfield</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	s, and	reque	sts,	
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tech	nology	Licensi	ing,	
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE									
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here in p	arenthe	eses (fi	iled	
	on _			and giv	en Appli	cation No.			_ by	
	the 1	ollo	wing Offi	ce				) 1	this	
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known									
	was	filed	on		and was g	given Applio	cation			
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

*************************	Aller Satterfull	12/4/2
**************	/Inventor's Signature/	Date
********	Jesse Clay Satterfield	
*******	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
*****		(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355990.01

application	subject matter entitled " <u>Config</u> 'APPLICATION"),	<u>uring a User Interfa</u>	osed and/or claimed in a pa <u>ce based on an Experience M</u>	ent <u>ode</u>
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Micro LEGAL REPRESE on the following Of	al representative, Mic soft Way, Redmond, W :NTATIVES), to Insert and given Appl ffice	authorizes, and requests, rosoft Technology Licensing, fashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S here in parentheses (filed ication No	
		cember 30, 2014 and the following Office "L	was given Application No IS":	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there	If and its success the entire and ie INVENTION and efrom, such as co	ors and assigns ("ASSI exclusive rights, title d the APPLICATION (ar ontinuing applications	nington limited liability company, GNEE"), is entitled to, and is desire and interest, including the right all other applications and pate, in whole or in part, in and for es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ous of nts the
			ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVICE into the following table for a	
<u>APPLICATION</u>	DERIVATIVES aft	ter they are known;		
	No.	Fillian at Contra		
Application		Filing Date	Office	
Application		riing Date	Office	
Application		riing Date	Office	
Application		riing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355990.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Robert J. Jarrett

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

en en alle de commencia e servicio e de la la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la comp	PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>355990</u>	<u>01</u>
I Alex	<u>Snitkovskiv</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the origi	nal inventor or an original	oint
inventor of	subiect matter ("	INVENTION") disclose	ed and/or claimed in a pa	tent
	•		based on an Experience M	
• •	APPLICATION"), whi			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby a	uthorizes, and requests,	
		_	soft Technology Licensing,	
	~	•	hington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
			"	
			ere in parentheses (filed	
			ition No by	
			this	
	APPLICATION's App	olication No., filing da	te, and Office, when known;	
	was filed on	and was giv	ven Annlication	
		_	, ,	
		by the following O ".	IIICE	
	LA L			
behalf of itsel	f and its successor	s and assigns ("ASSIGN	gton limited liability company IEE"), is entitled to, and is desi	rous
of acquiring,	the entire and ex-	clusive rights, title ar	id interest, including the righ	it of
priority, in the	e INVENTION and t	he APPLICATION (and	all other applications and pat	ents
derived there	from, such as cont	tinuing applications, i	n whole or in part, in and for	the
United States,	its territories, and	l all foreign countries	("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")	);
ASSIGN	IOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, AS	SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTAT	IVES
			into the following table for	
	DERIVATIVES after	•	-	•
Application I	***************************************	Filing Date	Office	
C 1 for how a party 1 and 1 3 a	TO THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY	A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	33350	
	SANARAMAN HOSHAMUHEARAMA PERESARAKAN REPREBASI REPRESAREN EN PR	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		Annual desired desired and the resident of the desired of the second sec		***********
	Daan kan kanarakan darakan darak kecapatan kan terbesah ban	ANNEW WAY THE PROPERTY SUPERVISOR OF CHANGE BACABACCE BACABACCE BACABACCE		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ashilow(y	12-3-14	******
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Alex Snitkovskiy		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	-

I Zachary G. Herman ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.		
	·	
	······	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355990.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| December 5 20/4 | December 5 20/4 | Date |

	PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355990.01
subject matter	("INVENTION") di	am the original inventor o sclosed and/or claimed in sed on an Experience Mode	a patent applica	ition entitled
AS LL LE Or th	SSIGNEE'S legal r .C., One Microsof EGAL REPRESENT 1 e following Offic	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application e	Technology Lice ton 98052 (ASSIC in parentheses No.	nsing, SNEE'S (filed by _) this
		<u>nber 30, 2014</u> and was giv	en Application N	О
14	4/586,684 by the	following Office " <u>US</u> ";		
behalf of itself a of acquiring, th priority, in the derived therefre	and its successors ne entire and exc INVENTION and the om, such as cont	ensing, LLC, a Washington and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in ne APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API	, is entitled to, an terest, including ther applications nole or in part, in	d is desirous the right of and patents and for the
ASSIGNO	R hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRE	ESENTATIVES
	pplication No., fi ERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office into	o the following t	able for any
Application No		Filing Date	Office	
		3	_	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1/16/2015 Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
-

I <u>Mohammed Amirali Samji</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
,	No by the following Office
	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.		Office	
	1		
	****		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355990.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Maanes	12/5/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mohammed Amirali Samji	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Christopher Doan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l representat	ive, Micr	osoft	Techno	logy	Licer	ısing,
	LLC.	, On	e Micros	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashing	ton 980	)52 (A	\SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pai	enthe	eses	(filed
	on _			and giv	en Appli	cation	No			by
	the following Office) t								) this	
	APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's A	pplication No	o., filing o	late, a	nd Offic	e, wh	en kr	nown;
	was	filed	on		and was (	given /	Applica	tion		
	No_	*********	******************	by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		",					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			·
***************************************		***************************************	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Christopher Doan
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

$\boxtimes$	will l	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S lega	l representat	ive, Mici	osoft	Techno	ology	Licer	nsing,
	LLC.,	One	Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashing	ton 98	052 (4	\SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGAL	R	EPRESE	NTATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pa	renthe	eses	(filed
	on	~*****		and gi	ven Appli	cation	No.	*************	*******	by
	the fo	llov	ving Off	fice						) this
				pplication No						
	was fi	led	on		and was (	given /	Applica	tion		
	No			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	11			TOT TOTAL THE SECRET WE WANTE WITH THE WANTE WAS A SECRET WHEN WE WANTE WAS A SECRET WAS A SECRE	35 <sub>4</sub>					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	***************************************
RECENTAGE AND	70. 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	**********************
BECKER STORM CONTRACTOR OF THE	77878888888888888888888888888888888888		***************************************
RECEIREMENT AND THE CONTROL OF THE C	The state of the s		*************************
RARRAURANI DE LA LECADO DA CALLANDO DE			
CONTRACTOR AND	**************************************	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	***************************************
EER KAMAMIKANA AAAA naara naaraanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		*******************
ki dika dan kanananan ananan ananan ananan kanan k	**************************************		***************
			**************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	12/10/2014 Date
Nils Anders Sundelin Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355990.01

inventor of subject matter	r ("INVENTION") discl	original inventor or an origin osed and/or claimed in a	patent
		<u>ce based on an Experience</u>	<u> Mode</u>
<u>Transition</u> " ("APPLICATION"),	which:		
will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requests,	,
ASSIGNEE'S leg	jal representative, Mic	rosoft Technology Licensing,	1
LLC., One Micro	osoft Way, Redmond, W	ashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	ì
LEGAL REPRES	ENTATIVES), to insert	here in parentheses (filed	
on	and given Appl	ication No by	,
the following C	Office	) this	}
APPLICATION's	Application No., filing	date, and Office, when known;	
was filed on <u>De</u>	<u>cem</u> ber 30, 2014 and	was given Application No	
	the following Office "L		
		<del></del> ,	
of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION ar derived therefrom, such as o	exclusive rights, title nd the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is do and interest, including the r nd all other applications and p i, in whole or in part, in and es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ight of patents for the
ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and requests, /	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENT.	ATIVES
	., filing date, and Off	ice into the following table f	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			***************************************
······································			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355990.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mventor's Signature

Date

Michael H. Krause

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Yaou Wei</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Configuring a User Interface based on an Experience Mode Transition</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology	Licer	ısing,
	LLC.	, On	e Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashington 98	3052 (A	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here in pa	renthe	eses	(filed
	on _			and giv	en Appli	cation No			by
	the following Office) this								
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known								nown;
	was	filed	on		ınd was g	given Applica	ation		
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office			
	"								

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 355990.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority. in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	12/13/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yaou Wei	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

**PATENT** REEL: 047782 FRAME: 0057

**RECORDED: 10/11/2018**